
Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

#    FEMINAS

1 150 GONZÁLEZ LEMOS Rebeca FÉMINAS ÉLITEKOMANCHE. C. 23:59.702 0.000 (2) 5:24.264 (1) 4:50.886 (2) 4:54.579 (2) 6:19.369 (1) 2:30.604 1/FÉMINAS ÉLITE
2 149 ABADIN CID Eva FÉMINAS ÉLITEBARBANZABIKE. C. 31:32.355 7:32.653 (1) 4:56.905 (2) 5:26.708 (1) 4:52.691 (1) 6:16.617 (2) 9:59.434 2/FÉMINAS ÉLITE

#    MASCULINO

1 1 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE XTREMBIKE. C.C. CANNONDALE 15:46.609 0.000 (1) 3:31.963 (1) 2:58.775 (1) 3:18.631 (3) 4:07.953 (1) 1:49.287 1/ELITE
2 3 GROBA MARTÍNEZ José Manuel MASTER 30 XTREMBIKE. C.C. CANNONDALE 16:03.956 17.347 (2) 3:35.777 (5) 3:05.896 (3) 3:24.648 (1) 4:07.500 (3) 1:50.135 1/MASTER 30
3 9 GONZÁLEZ FONTÁN Mauro ELITE SALVATERRA DE MIÑO. C.C. 16:05.481 18.872 (4) 3:40.160 (3) 3:04.032 (2) 3:21.578 (2) 4:07.898 (4) 1:51.813 2/ELITE
4 5 LOPEZ VAQUEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 16:15.308 28.699 (5) 3:40.175 (4) 3:05.802 (4) 3:25.235 (4) 4:11.397 (5) 1:52.699 2/MASTER 30
5 4 CANEIRO MARTÍNEZ Borja MASTER 30 DH GALICIA. C. ROCA SPORT GIANT 16:20.950 34.341 (9) 3:44.962 (2) 3:00.953 (7) 3:30.036 (5) 4:15.194 (2) 1:49.805 3/MASTER 30
6 12 SANTOME ROSALES Diego MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 16:22.573 35.964 (3) 3:36.938 (7) 3:07.144 (5) 3:27.209 (7) 4:17.525 (8) 1:53.757 4/MASTER 30
7 2 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ Roberto ELITE DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. ROCASPORT GIANT 16:36.435 49.826 (10) 3:46.640 (6) 3:06.977 (6) 3:28.655 (9) 4:19.732 (10) 1:54.431 3/ELITE
8 11 BALBUENA GARCIA Marcos MASTER 40 BICI O CON. C. 16:52.298 1:05.689 (15) 3:48.862 (9) 3:13.667 (9) 3:31.006 (14) 4:24.086 (12) 1:54.677 1/MASTER 40
9 23 PAZÓ CARBALLO Noel ELITE CORUXO. C.C. 16:52.707 1:06.098 (11) 3:46.860 (8) 3:13.246 (16) 3:36.801 (10) 4:21.284 (11) 1:54.516 4/ELITE
10 6 LEIRA ROMERO Fermin ELITE DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 16:52.754 1:06.145 (6) 3:43.531 (20) 3:19.791 (8) 3:30.524 (13) 4:24.002 (13) 1:54.906 5/ELITE
11 7 RIOS PIÑEIRO Marcos Jose MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 16:53.169 1:06.560 (8) 3:44.461 (19) 3:18.292 (10) 3:31.220 (12) 4:23.853 (14) 1:55.343 2/MASTER 40
12 18 GIL MARTINEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 BIKE OU NON VAI. P.C. 17:03.171 1:16.562 (13) 3:47.758 (14) 3:15.394 (14) 3:35.522 (16) 4:26.973 (18) 1:57.524 5/MASTER 30
13 22 PINTOS DAVILA Miguel MASTER 40 CORUXO. C.C. 17:07.146 1:20.537 (16) 3:49.993 (12) 3:14.933 (12) 3:34.117 (18) 4:28.980 (30) 1:59.123 3/MASTER 40
14 30 BERNARDEZ CARRO Aaron MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 17:08.166 1:21.557 (20) 3:52.808 (25) 3:22.655 (17) 3:37.285 (11) 4:21.863 (7) 1:53.555 6/MASTER 30
15 60 LORENZO GOMEZ Ruben MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 17:18.243 1:31.634 (18) 3:50.186 (26) 3:23.157 (18) 3:37.398 (19) 4:29.902 (19) 1:57.600 7/MASTER 30
16 10 SILVA PEREZ Daniel MASTER 30 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:20.947 1:34.338 (12) 3:47.398 (16) 3:16.360 (70) 3:54.852 (15) 4:26.238 (15) 1:56.099 8/MASTER 30
17 20 RIVERO SÍAS Alberto SUB 23 BICIOSOS-RIAS BAIXAS. P.C. 17:21.022 1:34.413 (14) 3:48.706 (23) 3:21.536 (13) 3:34.255 (8) 4:19.396 (104) 2:17.129 1/SUB 23
18 8 FERNANDEZ GUISANDE Helder ELITE 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 17:26.768 1:40.159 (30) 3:57.386 (15) 3:15.481 (19) 3:39.181 (21) 4:31.563 (51) 2:03.157 6/ELITE
19 15 DAPENA CASTROMÁN Pedro MASTER 30 CAMBRE. C.C. 17:30.401 1:43.792 (42) 4:02.028 (18) 3:17.936 (25) 3:41.644 (17) 4:27.796 (41) 2:00.997 9/MASTER 30
20 47 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:31.618 1:45.009 (21) 3:53.271 (31) 3:25.107 (20) 3:40.330 (25) 4:34.062 (28) 1:58.848 2/SUB 23
21 19 ESTÉVEZ GONZÁLEZ José MASTER 40 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 17:32.637 1:46.028 (17) 3:50.013 (27) 3:23.367 (44) 3:45.530 (20) 4:31.361 (48) 2:02.366 4/MASTER 40
22 50 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:32.968 1:46.359 (27) 3:55.548 (38) 3:27.871 (15) 3:36.267 (27) 4:34.532 (27) 1:58.750 10/MASTER 30
23 45 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 40 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:34.126 1:47.517 (26) 3:55.321 (32) 3:25.731 (35) 3:43.536 (23) 4:31.911 (20) 1:57.627 5/MASTER 40
24 24 PIÑEIRO BARREIRO Daniel SUB 23 CORUXO. C.C. 17:34.162 1:47.553 (24) 3:54.260 (36) 3:26.434 (31) 3:42.681 (22) 4:31.842 (29) 1:58.945 3/SUB 23
25 39 LOPEZ PIÑEIRO Luis Manuel MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 17:34.193 1:47.584 (19) 3:52.155 (21) 3:20.294 (26) 3:42.145 (37) 4:38.445 (42) 2:01.154 6/MASTER 40

Clasificación Scratch

25 39 LOPEZ PIÑEIRO Luis Manuel MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 17:34.193 1:47.584 (19) 3:52.155 (21) 3:20.294 (26) 3:42.145 (37) 4:38.445 (42) 2:01.154 6/MASTER 40
26 99 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Miguel MASTER 30 DE LA FUENTE. C.C. 17:37.006 1:50.397 (32) 3:58.477 (17) 3:17.287 (28) 3:42.210 (45) 4:41.211 (22) 1:57.821 11/MASTER 30
27 27 CARRO SEQUEIROS José Antonio MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 17:37.220 1:50.611 (29) 3:56.739 (22) 3:21.394 (34) 3:43.420 (34) 4:37.666 (23) 1:58.001 7/MASTER 40
28 63 PARADA BEA Héctor ELITE + ENDURO MTB. C. 17:37.238 1:50.629 (22) 3:53.473 (33) 3:25.912 (29) 3:42.666 (33) 4:37.053 (24) 1:58.134 7/ELITE
29 107 OTERO IGLESIAS Carlos MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 17:39.974 1:53.365 (37) 3:59.578 (13) 3:15.256 (68) 3:54.662 (32) 4:36.626 (9) 1:53.852 12/MASTER 30
30 106 TOBIO REY Miguel MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 17:43.205 1:56.596 (31) 3:58.421 (34) 3:25.923 (27) 3:42.157 (30) 4:36.191 (37) 2:00.513 13/MASTER 30
31 21 CASTRO DURAN Pablo MASTER 40 BIKE PATROL. CO 17:44.980 1:58.371 (25) 3:55.291 (43) 3:29.851 (32) 3:42.987 (29) 4:36.087 (39) 2:00.764 8/MASTER 40
32 93 FREIRE PORTELA Ivan MASTER 30 LAMBESPIÑAS. C.D. 17:54.647 2:08.038 (33) 3:58.929 (47) 3:31.510 (45) 3:45.683 (39) 4:39.108 (33) 1:59.417 14/MASTER 30
33 48 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Jose Iñaki MASTER 30 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 17:54.800 2:08.191 (69) 4:10.020 (24) 3:22.415 (51) 3:46.503 (40) 4:39.662 (16) 1:56.200 15/MASTER 30
34 25 TABOAS PAZO Carlos Jose MASTER 50 QUEBICI-MARCISPORT. C. 17:55.975 2:09.366 (40) 4:00.114 (39) 3:28.637 (54) 3:48.669 (36) 4:37.891 (38) 2:00.664 1/MASTER 50
35 31 MARTINEZ FERVENZA Alberto MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 17:57.448 2:10.839 (39) 3:59.919 (29) 3:24.106 (48) 3:46.047 (48) 4:45.730 (45) 2:01.646 16/MASTER 30
36 139 DA ROCHA RIAL Andrés MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE. C. 17:57.502 2:10.893 (34) 3:58.977 (40) 3:28.749 (37) 3:43.833 (42) 4:40.450 (59) 2:05.493 17/MASTER 30
37 61 HERMIDA FERNANDEZ Angel MASTER 40 X BIKES. C.C. 18:00.263 2:13.654 (36) 3:59.262 (52) 3:32.572 (43) 3:45.473 (43) 4:40.663 (47) 2:02.293 9/MASTER 40
38 130 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Fito MASTER 40 PICARAÑA. A.D.C. 18:00.945 2:14.336 (41) 4:00.891 (54) 3:33.364 (38) 3:44.429 (46) 4:42.349 (34) 1:59.912 10/MASTER 40
39 132 BLANCO MELGAR Luis Alberto MASTER 40 MONTEFERRO BIKE CLUB 18:04.198 2:17.589 (53) 4:05.288 (61) 3:34.993 (47) 3:45.910 (26) 4:34.232 (54) 2:03.775 11/MASTER 40
40 119 GONZALEZ LOPEZ Roberto MASTER 40 MACEDA. C.C. 18:06.262 2:19.653 (78) 4:13.761 (41) 3:29.062 (39) 3:44.492 (44) 4:40.669 (25) 1:58.278 12/MASTER 40
41 26 MISA FIGUEIRAS Jose MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 18:06.687 2:20.078 (63) 4:08.668 (46) 3:31.424 (53) 3:48.477 (35) 4:37.871 (36) 2:00.247 13/MASTER 40
42 44 CASTELO PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 18:08.577 2:21.968 (58) 4:07.314 (67) 3:38.304 (40) 3:44.692 (38) 4:38.957 (32) 1:59.310 18/MASTER 30
43 92 JUNCAL ABAL Alejandro MASTER 30 LAMBESPIÑAS. C.D. 18:09.196 2:22.587 (48) 4:04.359 (50) 3:31.814 (50) 3:46.409 (54) 4:47.433 (31) 1:59.181 19/MASTER 30
44 64 GESTEIRA VILA Alejandro ELITE + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:10.763 2:24.154 (59) 4:07.658 (30) 3:24.723 (24) 3:41.479 (55) 4:48.967 (76) 2:07.936 8/ELITE
45 33 COSTA RODRIGUEZ Mario ELITE THC BIKE. C. 18:13.754 2:27.145 (57) 4:07.104 (59) 3:34.868 (56) 3:49.763 (47) 4:44.304 (21) 1:57.715 9/ELITE
46 95 LOPEZ BROULLÓN Pablo MASTER 30 MOTO BIKE. P.C. 18:13.827 2:27.218 (66) 4:08.978 (28) 3:23.814 (23) 3:40.956 (78) 4:59.164 (40) 2:00.915 20/MASTER 30
47 65 MÉNDEZ PÁEZ Alberto SUB 23 + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:14.605 2:27.996 (50) 4:04.440 (70) 3:38.890 (60) 3:51.238 (50) 4:46.650 (6) 1:53.387 4/SUB 23
48 112 FERNANDEZ CASTIÑEIRA Alberto MASTER 40 CHANTADINO. C.C. 18:16.324 2:29.715 (43) 4:02.304 (55) 3:33.719 (78) 3:57.927 (41) 4:39.908 (50) 2:02.466 14/MASTER 40
49 49 GOMEZ CASTRO Manuel MASTER 50 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 18:16.357 2:29.748 (46) 4:03.687 (44) 3:30.581 (42) 3:45.052 (75) 4:58.485 (26) 1:58.552 2/MASTER 50
50 135 ÁLVAREZ CRESPO David ELITE KOMANCHE. C. 18:19.672 2:33.063 (49) 4:04.375 (49) 3:31.724 (69) 3:54.679 (53) 4:47.424 (44) 2:01.470 10/ELITE
51 14 RODRÍGUEZ GALLEGO José Mario MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 18:19.714 2:33.105 (7) 3:44.381 (10) 3:13.925 (11) 3:32.675 (6) 4:16.764 (121) 3:31.969 15/MASTER 40
52 123 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Pablo MASTER 30 MR BIKES. C. 18:21.654 2:35.045 (35) 3:59.087 (58) 3:34.571 (46) 3:45.807 (56) 4:49.081 (98) 2:13.108 21/MASTER 30
53 66 BARREIRO ALONSO Ruben MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:25.372 2:38.763 (47) 4:03.767 (45) 3:31.249 (49) 3:46.334 (70) 4:56.022 (77) 2:08.000 22/MASTER 30
54 105 LORENZO PAZ Santiago MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 18:25.599 2:38.990 (45) 4:03.569 (37) 3:27.478 (52) 3:46.676 (93) 5:05.472 (49) 2:02.404 23/MASTER 30
55 98 SOUSA ARAUJO Jonathan ELITE DE LA FUENTE. C.C. 18:28.238 2:41.629 (51) 4:04.790 (60) 3:34.934 (58) 3:50.480 (58) 4:49.677 (82) 2:08.357 11/ELITE
56 113 PATIÑO BELLO Dario MASTER 30 CICLOSQUINTENA. C. 18:31.417 2:44.808 (68) 4:09.912 (57) 3:34.355 (55) 3:48.957 (63) 4:52.539 (60) 2:05.654 24/MASTER 30
57 94 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 18:33.507 2:46.898 (61) 4:08.229 (62) 3:35.188 (64) 3:52.252 (66) 4:54.112 (53) 2:03.726 25/MASTER 30
58 29 MOLANES VILLANUEVA Daniel MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 18:36.234 2:49.625 (128) 4:50.369 (42) 3:29.156 (33) 3:43.035 (31) 4:36.206 (17) 1:57.468 26/MASTER 30
59 126 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C.C. 18:37.453 2:50.844 (62) 4:08.410 (48) 3:31.591 (65) 3:53.157 (81) 5:00.144 (55) 2:04.151 16/MASTER 40

III Enduro Concello de Gondomar



Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

Clasificación Scratch

60 133 VIEITEZ SEOANE Celso MASTER 40 KOMANCHE. C. 18:41.232 2:54.623 (73) 4:12.964 (91) 3:49.067 (61) 3:51.457 (49) 4:46.334 (43) 2:01.410 17/MASTER 40
61 51 PEMAN David MASTER 40 MONTEFERRO BIKE CLUB 18:42.099 2:55.490 (64) 4:08.677 (53) 3:33.314 (101) 4:06.141 (57) 4:49.612 (57) 2:04.355 18/MASTER 40
62 125 POSADA LORENZO Agustín MASTER 30 QUEBICI-MARCISPORT. C. 18:42.305 2:55.696 (88) 4:17.759 (69) 3:38.854 (71) 3:54.872 (51) 4:47.173 (52) 2:03.647 27/MASTER 30
63 103 COSTAS SILVEIRA Juan Carlos MASTER 30 TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 18:42.676 2:56.067 (67) 4:09.515 (56) 3:34.162 (63) 3:52.233 (73) 4:57.285 (85) 2:09.481 28/MASTER 30
64 69 VILLA COMESAÑA Ismael MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:44.737 2:58.128 (54) 4:05.889 (72) 3:41.338 (79) 3:58.781 (64) 4:52.619 (64) 2:06.110 29/MASTER 30
65 59 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Roberto MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 18:45.856 2:59.247 (72) 4:12.800 (66) 3:37.923 (72) 3:54.928 (62) 4:52.353 (75) 2:07.852 30/MASTER 30
66 90 GARCIA MARTINEZ Antonio ELITE DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 18:49.322 3:02.713 (60) 4:08.106 (84) 3:45.891 (62) 3:52.106 (71) 4:56.186 (70) 2:07.033 12/ELITE
67 54 ALONSO BETANZOS Uxío MASTER 40 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 18:54.743 3:08.134 (80) 4:15.475 (73) 3:41.475 (75) 3:56.303 (68) 4:55.381 (63) 2:06.109 19/MASTER 40
68 56 GALLEGO PEREIRA Adolfo Jose MASTER 40 SINGLETRACK OUTDOOR SPORTS. 18:56.787 3:10.178 (44) 4:02.543 (71) 3:40.278 (57) 3:49.780 (106) 5:17.318 (68) 2:06.868 20/MASTER 40
69 117 SOTO BARREIROS Javier ELITE ENDOUREIROS. A.C. 18:59.666 3:13.057 (85) 4:17.452 (87) 3:47.900 (74) 3:55.708 (61) 4:50.972 (72) 2:07.634 13/ELITE
70 40 PEREZ BRAÑAS Jose Andres MASTER 30 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 19:01.958 3:15.349 (93) 4:19.609 (80) 3:43.688 (84) 4:01.228 (69) 4:55.523 (46) 2:01.910 31/MASTER 30
71 62 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:02.322 3:15.713 (23) 3:53.780 (11) 3:14.377 (59) 3:50.985 (119) 5:42.769 (107) 2:20.411 14/ELITE
72 53 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 19:02.789 3:16.180 (87) 4:17.729 (86) 3:46.859 (77) 3:57.485 (65) 4:53.913 (66) 2:06.803 15/ELITE
73 110 LAGO COSTAS Antonio MASTER 50 BICI O CON. C. 19:06.474 3:19.865 (77) 4:13.704 (77) 3:42.340 (88) 4:02.592 (79) 4:59.637 (78) 2:08.201 3/MASTER 50
74 80 MIGUENS PAULOS Oscar MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 19:07.029 3:20.420 (90) 4:18.527 (63) 3:37.099 (80) 3:58.979 (91) 5:03.682 (83) 2:08.742 32/MASTER 30
75 78 SERANTES REGUERA Francisco JUNIOR BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 19:12.587 3:25.978 (79) 4:14.530 (75) 3:41.795 (92) 4:03.499 (77) 4:59.156 (99) 2:13.607 1/JUNIOR
76 52 MONTESINOS ABAD Pedro MASTER 30 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 19:14.699 3:28.090 (75) 4:13.379 (81) 3:44.500 (76) 3:56.580 (67) 4:54.324 (112) 2:25.916 33/MASTER 30
77 67 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Fernando MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:17.313 3:30.704 (106) 4:27.361 (83) 3:45.467 (73) 3:55.059 (84) 5:01.743 (73) 2:07.683 4/MASTER 50
78 34 VIEITEZ MARTÍNEZ Felipe MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:18.422 3:31.813 (52) 4:05.049 (64) 3:37.219 (105) 4:08.353 (52) 4:47.280 (117) 2:40.521 34/MASTER 30
79 122 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Ismael MASTER 50 MR BIKES. C. 19:19.223 3:32.614 (81) 4:15.536 (102) 3:56.038 (91) 4:03.120 (76) 4:58.528 (62) 2:06.001 5/MASTER 50
80 13 RAMOS GRELA Jose MASTER 30 JARNACHAS. A.D. 19:21.340 3:34.731 (92) 4:18.947 (79) 3:42.940 (104) 4:08.248 (82) 5:00.655 (90) 2:10.550 35/MASTER 30
81 138 FERNÁNDEZ CERVERA Humberto MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE. C. 19:21.794 3:35.185 (83) 4:16.922 (76) 3:41.878 (107) 4:08.697 (85) 5:02.057 (97) 2:12.240 36/MASTER 30
82 79 CASAL RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 19:24.425 3:37.816 (94) 4:20.791 (88) 3:48.413 (89) 4:02.845 (89) 5:02.759 (86) 2:09.617 37/MASTER 30
83 35 PALMAS LEMAT Javier MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:26.780 3:40.171 (107) 4:27.723 (96) 3:51.583 (95) 4:03.767 (72) 4:56.918 (65) 2:06.789 38/MASTER 30
84 36 NOGUEIRA RIOSECO Juan Luis MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:26.865 3:40.256 (86) 4:17.725 (94) 3:50.328 (99) 4:05.679 (87) 5:02.723 (89) 2:10.410 39/MASTER 30
85 41 POMBAL PIÑEIRO Marcos MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 19:30.125 3:43.516 (102) 4:26.234 (90) 3:48.912 (90) 4:02.955 (90) 5:03.669 (81) 2:08.355 21/MASTER 40
86 83 LAGO PRADO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 VAL MIÑOR. P.C. 19:31.272 3:44.663 (101) 4:25.900 (82) 3:45.033 (102) 4:07.564 (83) 5:01.608 (95) 2:11.167 22/MASTER 40
87 97 LAGO CARRERA Javier MASTER 40 SPOL. C.C. 19:32.796 3:46.187 (98) 4:24.159 (89) 3:48.758 (94) 4:03.620 (94) 5:06.288 (88) 2:09.971 23/MASTER 40
88 57 RODRIGUEZ REY Marcial MASTER 50 QUEBICI-MARCISPORT. C. 19:34.284 3:47.675 (99) 4:25.684 (110) 4:03.217 (82) 4:00.392 (74) 4:58.176 (67) 2:06.815 6/MASTER 5088 57 RODRIGUEZ REY Marcial MASTER 50 QUEBICI-MARCISPORT. C. 19:34.284 3:47.675 (99) 4:25.684 (110) 4:03.217 (82) 4:00.392 (74) 4:58.176 (67) 2:06.815 6/MASTER 50
89 108 JORRETO DIAZ Lucas MASTER 30 AS PONTES. P.C. 19:37.978 3:51.369 (97) 4:24.079 (92) 3:49.182 (85) 4:01.539 (105) 5:17.276 (61) 2:05.902 40/MASTER 30
90 37 BRAÑAS REY Juan Andres MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:44.569 3:57.960 (89) 4:18.328 (98) 3:54.643 (97) 4:04.925 (110) 5:22.079 (58) 2:04.594 41/MASTER 30
91 111 SALGADO MAYÁN José Manuel SUB 23 BORJAS BIKE TEAM. C. 19:50.627 4:04.018 (113) 4:32.807 (95) 3:50.842 (100) 4:05.817 (96) 5:10.318 (92) 2:10.843 5/SUB 23
92 17 BORINES GARCIA Diego MASTER 30 JARNACHAS. A.D. 19:50.751 4:04.142 (103) 4:26.427 (101) 3:55.997 (98) 4:05.653 (98) 5:11.554 (94) 2:11.120 42/MASTER 30
93 121 CABANAS CHEDAS Daniel JUNIOR MARIN. C.C. 19:54.413 4:07.804 (95) 4:21.597 (118) 4:14.570 (106) 4:08.536 (88) 5:02.735 (69) 2:06.975 2/JUNIOR
94 68 ACEVEDO PENA Javier MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:55.425 4:08.816 (104) 4:26.724 (111) 4:03.696 (110) 4:09.797 (92) 5:04.406 (91) 2:10.802 7/MASTER 50
95 74 FIGUEIRAS COSTAS Ernesto MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:56.155 4:09.546 (111) 4:29.849 (99) 3:55.106 (96) 4:04.368 (103) 5:15.952 (93) 2:10.880 43/MASTER 30
96 116 PEREIRA MAROTO Raúl SUB 23 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 19:58.985 4:12.376 (108) 4:28.338 (104) 3:59.753 (103) 4:08.228 (102) 5:15.262 (71) 2:07.404 6/SUB 23
97 118 PAYÁ PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 GYF. C.C. 20:03.519 4:16.910 (105) 4:26.872 (113) 4:05.141 (112) 4:12.604 (101) 5:14.638 (56) 2:04.264 44/MASTER 30
98 120 PEREIRA LOSADA Navor ELITE MACEDA. C.C. 20:06.708 4:20.099 (65) 4:08.821 (127) 4:36.611 (86) 4:01.594 (86) 5:02.721 (103) 2:16.961 16/ELITE
99 104 IGLESIAS SILVEIRA Miguel Angel MASTER 40 + ENDURO MTB. C. 20:09.479 4:22.870 (74) 4:13.254 (74) 3:41.545 (67) 3:53.803 (59) 4:49.936 (120) 3:30.941 24/MASTER 40
100 88 HERRANZ LORENTE Javier MASTER 30 COMPOSTELANO. C.C. 20:09.900 4:23.291 (112) 4:29.905 (115) 4:07.003 (113) 4:13.435 (97) 5:10.580 (84) 2:08.977 45/MASTER 30
101 86 VARA BLANCO Javier MASTER 30 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 20:10.316 4:23.707 (100) 4:25.755 (106) 4:01.651 (109) 4:09.697 (100) 5:11.880 (108) 2:21.333 46/MASTER 30
102 43 CARRERA ALONSO Jose MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 20:13.753 4:27.144 (71) 4:12.114 (97) 3:54.511 (131) 5:06.392 (60) 4:50.939 (87) 2:09.797 47/MASTER 30
103 115 MARTINEZ ESCUDERO Evaristo JUNIOR DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 20:28.729 4:42.120 (121) 4:38.657 (114) 4:06.893 (108) 4:09.677 (113) 5:25.287 (79) 2:08.215 3/JUNIOR
104 129 VILAR RIVERA Fernando MASTER 50 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 20:37.743 4:51.134 (116) 4:35.891 (109) 4:02.533 (117) 4:16.875 (112) 5:25.070 (105) 2:17.374 8/MASTER 50
105 137 PEDROSA PEREZ Jacobo MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE. C. 20:38.098 4:51.489 (120) 4:38.246 (108) 4:02.262 (118) 4:17.516 (107) 5:18.289 (109) 2:21.785 48/MASTER 30
106 131 MIRANDA David MASTER 40 CORUXO. C.C. 20:38.881 4:52.272 (82) 4:16.748 (85) 3:46.854 (81) 3:59.745 (124) 6:27.217 (80) 2:08.317 25/MASTER 40
107 38 VILLACIEROS BOIX Bruno MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 20:45.492 4:58.883 (118) 4:37.305 (117) 4:10.642 (119) 4:19.168 (109) 5:21.736 (102) 2:16.641 26/MASTER 40
108 136 DIAZ HINAREJOS Oscar MASTER 40 XTREMBIKE. C. 21:08.193 5:21.584 (117) 4:37.002 (121) 4:19.742 (123) 4:26.999 (114) 5:30.307 (100) 2:14.143 27/MASTER 40
109 91 ROMERO BLANCO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 21:15.100 5:28.491 (84) 4:17.004 (123) 4:20.635 (126) 4:31.153 (111) 5:23.968 (119) 2:42.340 28/MASTER 40
110 100 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ Brais ELITE TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 21:27.196 5:40.587 (123) 4:40.793 (119) 4:16.512 (115) 4:15.969 (120) 5:54.736 (106) 2:19.186 17/ELITE
111 76 ARAGUNDE DIESTE Mon MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 21:39.201 5:52.592 (129) 4:50.779 (124) 4:24.906 (121) 4:21.943 (115) 5:34.316 (113) 2:27.257 49/MASTER 30
112 77 SERANTES SANTORUM Serafin MASTER 40 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 21:40.421 5:53.812 (127) 4:45.829 (120) 4:17.309 (127) 4:35.012 (118) 5:40.123 (110) 2:22.148 29/MASTER 40
113 75 PAZOS DEL RIO Jose Luis MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 21:43.644 5:57.035 (130) 4:54.729 (122) 4:19.751 (125) 4:28.935 (117) 5:36.899 (111) 2:23.330 50/MASTER 30
114 42 DACRUZ GIL Jorge MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 21:48.752 6:02.143 (96) 4:22.436 (128) 4:40.512 (83) 4:00.814 (95) 5:06.916 (122) 3:38.074 30/MASTER 40
115 96 VALVERDE FAGÚNDEZ Óscar ELITE CICLISMO OIENSE. A. R. 21:56.373 6:09.764 (119) 4:38.107 (132) 5:36.652 (122) 4:22.170 (99) 5:11.624 (74) 2:07.820 18/ELITE
116 102 ALMANSA MEDINA Adrian ELITE TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 22:09.238 6:22.629 (125) 4:43.679 (125) 4:26.545 (120) 4:19.302 (121) 6:06.208 (116) 2:33.504 19/ELITE
117 58 LAREU VAQUERO Gerardo MASTER 30 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 22:29.129 6:42.520 (124) 4:42.174 (116) 4:07.520 (114) 4:15.869 (104) 5:16.175 (123) 4:07.391 51/MASTER 30
118 85 QUINTAS PEREZ Eladio MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB. C. 22:46.048 6:59.439 (114) 4:34.987 (131) 5:13.670 (130) 4:51.756 (116) 5:36.079 (114) 2:29.556 9/MASTER 50
119 101 ALMANSA MEDINA Francisco MASTER 30 TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 23:05.108 7:18.499 (131) 4:57.912 (126) 4:34.288 (129) 4:48.926 (123) 6:11.930 (115) 2:32.052 52/MASTER 30
120 32 ALONSO FRANCISCO Antonio MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 23:14.285 7:27.676 (76) 4:13.400 (93) 3:50.313 (132) 5:15.197 (125) 7:43.244 (96) 2:12.131 31/MASTER 40
121 81 BREA MARTINEZ David MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 25:40.272 9:53.663 (135) 10:25.259 (100) 3:55.813 (93) 4:03.576 (80) 5:00.051 (101) 2:15.573 53/MASTER 30
122 72 CASTRO GOMEZ Ruben MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 26:39.549 10:52.940 (109) 4:28.340 (103) 3:57.452 (87) 4:01.923 (122) 6:08.185 (125) 8:03.649 54/MASTER 30

III Enduro Concello de Gondomar



Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

Clasificación Scratch

123 73 MARQUEZ PRADO Juan Antonio MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 27:22.341 11:35.732 (110) 4:29.569 (129) 4:52.487 (116) 4:16.351 (108) 5:20.287 (126) 8:23.647 55/MASTER 30
124 134 TOURIÑO CHAYÁN Manuel MASTER 30 KOMANCHE. C. 29:33.796 13:47.187 (133) 5:20.151 (130) 4:52.970 (128) 4:42.293 (126) 8:13.877 (124) 6:24.505 56/MASTER 30
125 128 PEREZ FIGUEROA Alberto MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 1:49:06.421 1:33:19.812 (134) 6:01.334 (133) 17:36.268 (134) 22:03.439 (129) 30:59.342 (127) 32:26.038 32/MASTER 40

DNF
126 82 CARRERA PRADO Nico CADETE CORUXO. C.C. (56) 4:06.820 (51) 3:31.979 (30) 3:42.679 1/CADETE
127 71 COMESAÑA FREIRE Álvaro CADETE + ENDURO MTB. C. (55) 4:05.945 (68) 3:38.592 (41) 3:45.034 2/CADETE
128 55 JANEIRO ALFAGEME Guillermo MASTER 40 SINGLETRACK OUTDOOR SPORTS. (91) 4:18.710 (65) 3:37.740 (66) 3:53.286 33/MASTER 40
129 70 FRANCO GARCIA Oscar MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. (122) 4:39.102 (105) 4:00.439 (124) 4:27.981 57/MASTER 30
130 28 COBAS RODRIGUEZ Noel ELITE THC BIKE. C. (38) 3:59.659 (36) 3:43.558 (28) 4:36.051 (35) 2:00.110 20/ELITE
131 124 BUSTABAD YÁÑEZ Raúl MASTER 30 PUNTA CANDIEIRA-CEDEIRA. C. C. (70) 4:11.710 (35) 3:26.060 (21) 3:40.409 (24) 4:33.152 58/MASTER 30
132 87 RODRÍGUEZ NÁÑEZ Denís MASTER 30 RACING CYCLING TEAM. G.D. (126) 4:43.960 (107) 4:01.916 (133) 11:38.041 (118) 2:41.298 59/MASTER 30
133 89 CAMBA NOGUEIRA Roman MASTER 40 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. (115) 4:35.303 (112) 4:04.056 (111) 4:10.120 (127) 16:23.208 34/MASTER 40
134 46 GARCÍA ALONSO Luís MASTER 40 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA (28) 3:55.567 (78) 3:42.629 (22) 3:40.887 (128) 21:18.177 35/MASTER 40
135 127 VÁZQUEZ GARCÍA Alberto MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C.C. (132) 5:17.889 (134) 17:57.299 (135) 22:03.766 36/MASTER 40

III Enduro Concello de Gondomar



Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.
#    ELITE

1 1 MARTÍNEZ DEL CAMPO Óscar ELITE XTREMBIKE. C.C. CANNONDALE 15:46.609 0.000 3:31.963 2:58.775 3:18.631 4:07.953 1:49.287 1/ELITE
2 9 GONZÁLEZ FONTÁN Mauro ELITE SALVATERRA DE MIÑO. C.C. 16:05.481 18.872 3:40.160 3:04.032 3:21.578 4:07.898 1:51.813 2/ELITE
3 2 RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ Roberto ELITE DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. ROCASPORT GIANT 16:36.435 49.826 3:46.640 3:06.977 3:28.655 4:19.732 1:54.431 3/ELITE
4 23 PAZÓ CARBALLO Noel ELITE CORUXO. C.C. 16:52.707 1:06.098 3:46.860 3:13.246 3:36.801 4:21.284 1:54.516 4/ELITE
5 6 LEIRA ROMERO Fermin ELITE DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 16:52.754 1:06.145 3:43.531 3:19.791 3:30.524 4:24.002 1:54.906 5/ELITE
6 8 FERNANDEZ GUISANDE Helder ELITE 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 17:26.768 1:40.159 3:57.386 3:15.481 3:39.181 4:31.563 2:03.157 6/ELITE
7 63 PARADA BEA Héctor ELITE + ENDURO MTB. C. 17:37.238 1:50.629 3:53.473 3:25.912 3:42.666 4:37.053 1:58.134 7/ELITE
8 64 GESTEIRA VILA Alejandro ELITE + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:10.763 2:24.154 4:07.658 3:24.723 3:41.479 4:48.967 2:07.936 8/ELITE
9 33 COSTA RODRIGUEZ Mario ELITE THC BIKE. C. 18:13.754 2:27.145 4:07.104 3:34.868 3:49.763 4:44.304 1:57.715 9/ELITE
10 135 ÁLVAREZ CRESPO David ELITE KOMANCHE. C. 18:19.672 2:33.063 4:04.375 3:31.724 3:54.679 4:47.424 2:01.470 10/ELITE
11 98 SOUSA ARAUJO Jonathan ELITE DE LA FUENTE. C.C. 18:28.238 2:41.629 4:04.790 3:34.934 3:50.480 4:49.677 2:08.357 11/ELITE
12 90 GARCIA MARTINEZ Antonio ELITE DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 18:49.322 3:02.713 4:08.106 3:45.891 3:52.106 4:56.186 2:07.033 12/ELITE
13 117 SOTO BARREIROS Javier ELITE ENDOUREIROS. A.C. 18:59.666 3:13.057 4:17.452 3:47.900 3:55.708 4:50.972 2:07.634 13/ELITE
14 62 ARTOS SESTELO Rodrigo ELITE + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:02.322 3:15.713 3:53.780 3:14.377 3:50.985 5:42.769 2:20.411 14/ELITE
15 53 ACEVEDO SANROMAN Javier ELITE BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 19:02.789 3:16.180 4:17.729 3:46.859 3:57.485 4:53.913 2:06.803 15/ELITE
16 120 PEREIRA LOSADA Navor ELITE MACEDA. C.C. 20:06.708 4:20.099 4:08.821 4:36.611 4:01.594 5:02.721 2:16.961 16/ELITE
17 100 RODRÍGUEZ PÉREZ Brais ELITE TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 21:27.196 5:40.587 4:40.793 4:16.512 4:15.969 5:54.736 2:19.186 17/ELITE
18 96 VALVERDE FAGÚNDEZ Óscar ELITE CICLISMO OIENSE. A. R. 21:56.373 6:09.764 4:38.107 5:36.652 4:22.170 5:11.624 2:07.820 18/ELITE
19 102 ALMANSA MEDINA Adrian ELITE TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 22:09.238 6:22.629 4:43.679 4:26.545 4:19.302 6:06.208 2:33.504 19/ELITE

DNF
20 28 COBAS RODRIGUEZ Noel ELITE THC BIKE. C. 3:59.659 3:43.558 4:36.051 2:00.110 20/ELITE

#    SUB 23
1 20 RIVERO SÍAS Alberto SUB 23 BICIOSOS-RIAS BAIXAS. P.C. 17:21.022 0.000 3:48.706 3:21.536 3:34.255 4:19.396 2:17.129 1/SUB 23
2 47 BOULLOSA SEOANE Brais SUB 23 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:31.618 10.596 3:53.271 3:25.107 3:40.330 4:34.062 1:58.848 2/SUB 23
3 24 PIÑEIRO BARREIRO Daniel SUB 23 CORUXO. C.C. 17:34.162 13.140 3:54.260 3:26.434 3:42.681 4:31.842 1:58.945 3/SUB 23
4 65 MÉNDEZ PÁEZ Alberto SUB 23 + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:14.605 53.583 4:04.440 3:38.890 3:51.238 4:46.650 1:53.387 4/SUB 23
5 111 SALGADO MAYÁN José Manuel SUB 23 BORJAS BIKE TEAM. C. 19:50.627 2:29.605 4:32.807 3:50.842 4:05.817 5:10.318 2:10.843 5/SUB 23
6 116 PEREIRA MAROTO Raúl SUB 23 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 19:58.985 2:37.963 4:28.338 3:59.753 4:08.228 5:15.262 2:07.404 6/SUB 23

Clasificación Categorias

6 116 PEREIRA MAROTO Raúl SUB 23 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 19:58.985 2:37.963 4:28.338 3:59.753 4:08.228 5:15.262 2:07.404 6/SUB 23
#    JUNIOR

1 78 SERANTES REGUERA Francisco JUNIOR BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 19:12.587 0.000 4:14.530 3:41.795 4:03.499 4:59.156 2:13.607 1/JUNIOR
2 121 CABANAS CHEDAS Daniel JUNIOR MARIN. C.C. 19:54.413 41.826 4:21.597 4:14.570 4:08.536 5:02.735 2:06.975 2/JUNIOR
3 115 MARTINEZ ESCUDERO Evaristo JUNIOR DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 20:28.729 1:16.142 4:38.657 4:06.893 4:09.677 5:25.287 2:08.215 3/JUNIOR

#    MASTER 30
1 3 GROBA MARTÍNEZ José Manuel MASTER 30 XTREMBIKE. C.C. CANNONDALE 16:03.956 0.000 3:35.777 3:05.896 3:24.648 4:07.500 1:50.135 1/MASTER 30
2 5 LOPEZ VAQUEIRO Jose Manuel MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 16:15.308 11.352 3:40.175 3:05.802 3:25.235 4:11.397 1:52.699 2/MASTER 30
3 4 CANEIRO MARTÍNEZ Borja MASTER 30 DH GALICIA. C. ROCA SPORT GIANT 16:20.950 16.994 3:44.962 3:00.953 3:30.036 4:15.194 1:49.805 3/MASTER 30
4 12 SANTOME ROSALES Diego MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 16:22.573 18.617 3:36.938 3:07.144 3:27.209 4:17.525 1:53.757 4/MASTER 30
5 18 GIL MARTINEZ Jose Antonio MASTER 30 BIKE OU NON VAI. P.C. 17:03.171 59.215 3:47.758 3:15.394 3:35.522 4:26.973 1:57.524 5/MASTER 30
6 30 BERNARDEZ CARRO Aaron MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 17:08.166 1:04.210 3:52.808 3:22.655 3:37.285 4:21.863 1:53.555 6/MASTER 30
7 60 LORENZO GOMEZ Ruben MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 17:18.243 1:14.287 3:50.186 3:23.157 3:37.398 4:29.902 1:57.600 7/MASTER 30
8 10 SILVA PEREZ Daniel MASTER 30 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:20.947 1:16.991 3:47.398 3:16.360 3:54.852 4:26.238 1:56.099 8/MASTER 30
9 15 DAPENA CASTROMÁN Pedro MASTER 30 CAMBRE. C.C. 17:30.401 1:26.445 4:02.028 3:17.936 3:41.644 4:27.796 2:00.997 9/MASTER 30
10 50 VEIGA MARTINEZ Diego MASTER 30 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:32.968 1:29.012 3:55.548 3:27.871 3:36.267 4:34.532 1:58.750 10/MASTER 30
11 99 RODRIGUEZ GONZALEZ Miguel MASTER 30 DE LA FUENTE. C.C. 17:37.006 1:33.050 3:58.477 3:17.287 3:42.210 4:41.211 1:57.821 11/MASTER 30
12 107 OTERO IGLESIAS Carlos MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 17:39.974 1:36.018 3:59.578 3:15.256 3:54.662 4:36.626 1:53.852 12/MASTER 30
13 106 TOBIO REY Miguel MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 17:43.205 1:39.249 3:58.421 3:25.923 3:42.157 4:36.191 2:00.513 13/MASTER 30
14 93 FREIRE PORTELA Ivan MASTER 30 LAMBESPIÑAS. C.D. 17:54.647 1:50.691 3:58.929 3:31.510 3:45.683 4:39.108 1:59.417 14/MASTER 30
15 48 GARCIA FERNANDEZ Jose Iñaki MASTER 30 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 17:54.800 1:50.844 4:10.020 3:22.415 3:46.503 4:39.662 1:56.200 15/MASTER 30
16 31 MARTINEZ FERVENZA Alberto MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 17:57.448 1:53.492 3:59.919 3:24.106 3:46.047 4:45.730 2:01.646 16/MASTER 30
17 139 DA ROCHA RIAL Andrés MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE. C. 17:57.502 1:53.546 3:58.977 3:28.749 3:43.833 4:40.450 2:05.493 17/MASTER 30
18 44 CASTELO PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 18:08.577 2:04.621 4:07.314 3:38.304 3:44.692 4:38.957 1:59.310 18/MASTER 30
19 92 JUNCAL ABAL Alejandro MASTER 30 LAMBESPIÑAS. C.D. 18:09.196 2:05.240 4:04.359 3:31.814 3:46.409 4:47.433 1:59.181 19/MASTER 30
20 95 LOPEZ BROULLÓN Pablo MASTER 30 MOTO BIKE. P.C. 18:13.827 2:09.871 4:08.978 3:23.814 3:40.956 4:59.164 2:00.915 20/MASTER 30
21 123 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Pablo MASTER 30 MR BIKES. C. 18:21.654 2:17.698 3:59.087 3:34.571 3:45.807 4:49.081 2:13.108 21/MASTER 30
22 66 BARREIRO ALONSO Ruben MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:25.372 2:21.416 4:03.767 3:31.249 3:46.334 4:56.022 2:08.000 22/MASTER 30
23 105 LORENZO PAZ Santiago MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 18:25.599 2:21.643 4:03.569 3:27.478 3:46.676 5:05.472 2:02.404 23/MASTER 30
24 113 PATIÑO BELLO Dario MASTER 30 CICLOSQUINTENA. C. 18:31.417 2:27.461 4:09.912 3:34.355 3:48.957 4:52.539 2:05.654 24/MASTER 30
25 94 FERNANDEZ RODRIGUEZ Jesus MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 18:33.507 2:29.551 4:08.229 3:35.188 3:52.252 4:54.112 2:03.726 25/MASTER 30
26 29 MOLANES VILLANUEVA Daniel MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 18:36.234 2:32.278 4:50.369 3:29.156 3:43.035 4:36.206 1:57.468 26/MASTER 30
27 125 POSADA LORENZO Agustín MASTER 30 QUEBICI-MARCISPORT. C. 18:42.305 2:38.349 4:17.759 3:38.854 3:54.872 4:47.173 2:03.647 27/MASTER 30
28 103 COSTAS SILVEIRA Juan Carlos MASTER 30 TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 18:42.676 2:38.720 4:09.515 3:34.162 3:52.233 4:57.285 2:09.481 28/MASTER 30
29 69 VILLA COMESAÑA Ismael MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 18:44.737 2:40.781 4:05.889 3:41.338 3:58.781 4:52.619 2:06.110 29/MASTER 30

III Enduro Concello de Gondomar



Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

Clasificación Categorias

30 59 ALVAREZ ALVAREZ Roberto MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 18:45.856 2:41.900 4:12.800 3:37.923 3:54.928 4:52.353 2:07.852 30/MASTER 30
31 40 PEREZ BRAÑAS Jose Andres MASTER 30 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 19:01.958 2:58.002 4:19.609 3:43.688 4:01.228 4:55.523 2:01.910 31/MASTER 30
32 80 MIGUENS PAULOS Oscar MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 19:07.029 3:03.073 4:18.527 3:37.099 3:58.979 5:03.682 2:08.742 32/MASTER 30
33 52 MONTESINOS ABAD Pedro MASTER 30 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 19:14.699 3:10.743 4:13.379 3:44.500 3:56.580 4:54.324 2:25.916 33/MASTER 30
34 34 VIEITEZ MARTÍNEZ Felipe MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:18.422 3:14.466 4:05.049 3:37.219 4:08.353 4:47.280 2:40.521 34/MASTER 30
35 13 RAMOS GRELA Jose MASTER 30 JARNACHAS. A.D. 19:21.340 3:17.384 4:18.947 3:42.940 4:08.248 5:00.655 2:10.550 35/MASTER 30
36 138 FERNÁNDEZ CERVERA Humberto MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE. C. 19:21.794 3:17.838 4:16.922 3:41.878 4:08.697 5:02.057 2:12.240 36/MASTER 30
37 79 CASAL RODRIGUEZ Gonzalo MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 19:24.425 3:20.469 4:20.791 3:48.413 4:02.845 5:02.759 2:09.617 37/MASTER 30
38 35 PALMAS LEMAT Javier MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:26.780 3:22.824 4:27.723 3:51.583 4:03.767 4:56.918 2:06.789 38/MASTER 30
39 36 NOGUEIRA RIOSECO Juan Luis MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:26.865 3:22.909 4:17.725 3:50.328 4:05.679 5:02.723 2:10.410 39/MASTER 30
40 108 JORRETO DIAZ Lucas MASTER 30 AS PONTES. P.C. 19:37.978 3:34.022 4:24.079 3:49.182 4:01.539 5:17.276 2:05.902 40/MASTER 30
41 37 BRAÑAS REY Juan Andres MASTER 30 THC BIKE. C. 19:44.569 3:40.613 4:18.328 3:54.643 4:04.925 5:22.079 2:04.594 41/MASTER 30
42 17 BORINES GARCIA Diego MASTER 30 JARNACHAS. A.D. 19:50.751 3:46.795 4:26.427 3:55.997 4:05.653 5:11.554 2:11.120 42/MASTER 30
43 74 FIGUEIRAS COSTAS Ernesto MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:56.155 3:52.199 4:29.849 3:55.106 4:04.368 5:15.952 2:10.880 43/MASTER 30
44 118 PAYÁ PÉREZ Miguel MASTER 30 GYF. C.C. 20:03.519 3:59.563 4:26.872 4:05.141 4:12.604 5:14.638 2:04.264 44/MASTER 30
45 88 HERRANZ LORENTE Javier MASTER 30 COMPOSTELANO. C.C. 20:09.900 4:05.944 4:29.905 4:07.003 4:13.435 5:10.580 2:08.977 45/MASTER 30
46 86 VARA BLANCO Javier MASTER 30 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 20:10.316 4:06.360 4:25.755 4:01.651 4:09.697 5:11.880 2:21.333 46/MASTER 30
47 43 CARRERA ALONSO Jose MASTER 30 X BIKES. C.C. 20:13.753 4:09.797 4:12.114 3:54.511 5:06.392 4:50.939 2:09.797 47/MASTER 30
48 137 PEDROSA PEREZ Jacobo MASTER 30 BARBANZABIKE. C. 20:38.098 4:34.142 4:38.246 4:02.262 4:17.516 5:18.289 2:21.785 48/MASTER 30
49 76 ARAGUNDE DIESTE Mon MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 21:39.201 5:35.245 4:50.779 4:24.906 4:21.943 5:34.316 2:27.257 49/MASTER 30
50 75 PAZOS DEL RIO Jose Luis MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 21:43.644 5:39.688 4:54.729 4:19.751 4:28.935 5:36.899 2:23.330 50/MASTER 30
51 58 LAREU VAQUERO Gerardo MASTER 30 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 22:29.129 6:25.173 4:42.174 4:07.520 4:15.869 5:16.175 4:07.391 51/MASTER 30
52 101 ALMANSA MEDINA Francisco MASTER 30 TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 23:05.108 7:01.152 4:57.912 4:34.288 4:48.926 6:11.930 2:32.052 52/MASTER 30
53 81 BREA MARTINEZ David MASTER 30 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 25:40.272 9:36.316 10:25.259 3:55.813 4:03.576 5:00.051 2:15.573 53/MASTER 30
54 72 CASTRO GOMEZ Ruben MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 26:39.549 10:35.593 4:28.340 3:57.452 4:01.923 6:08.185 8:03.649 54/MASTER 30
55 73 MARQUEZ PRADO Juan Antonio MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 27:22.341 11:18.385 4:29.569 4:52.487 4:16.351 5:20.287 8:23.647 55/MASTER 30
56 134 TOURIÑO CHAYÁN Manuel MASTER 30 KOMANCHE. C. 29:33.796 13:29.840 5:20.151 4:52.970 4:42.293 8:13.877 6:24.505 56/MASTER 30

DNF
57 70 FRANCO GARCIA Oscar MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 4:39.102 4:00.439 4:27.981 57/MASTER 3057 70 FRANCO GARCIA Oscar MASTER 30 + ENDURO MTB. C. 4:39.102 4:00.439 4:27.981 57/MASTER 30
58 124 BUSTABAD YÁÑEZ Raúl MASTER 30 PUNTA CANDIEIRA-CEDEIRA. C. C. 4:11.710 3:26.060 3:40.409 4:33.152 58/MASTER 30
59 87 RODRÍGUEZ NÁÑEZ Denís MASTER 30 RACING CYCLING TEAM. G.D. 4:43.960 4:01.916 11:38.041 2:41.298 59/MASTER 30

#    MASTER 40
1 11 BALBUENA GARCIA Marcos MASTER 40 BICI O CON. C. 16:52.298 0.000 3:48.862 3:13.667 3:31.006 4:24.086 1:54.677 1/MASTER 40
2 7 RIOS PIÑEIRO Marcos Jose MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 16:53.169 0.871 3:44.461 3:18.292 3:31.220 4:23.853 1:55.343 2/MASTER 40
3 22 PINTOS DAVILA Miguel MASTER 40 CORUXO. C.C. 17:07.146 14.848 3:49.993 3:14.933 3:34.117 4:28.980 1:59.123 3/MASTER 40
4 19 ESTÉVEZ GONZÁLEZ José MASTER 40 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 17:32.637 40.339 3:50.013 3:23.367 3:45.530 4:31.361 2:02.366 4/MASTER 40
5 45 PAZOS AMOEDO Rubén Jacobo MASTER 40 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 17:34.126 41.828 3:55.321 3:25.731 3:43.536 4:31.911 1:57.627 5/MASTER 40
6 39 LOPEZ PIÑEIRO Luis Manuel MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 17:34.193 41.895 3:52.155 3:20.294 3:42.145 4:38.445 2:01.154 6/MASTER 40
7 27 CARRO SEQUEIROS José Antonio MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 17:37.220 44.922 3:56.739 3:21.394 3:43.420 4:37.666 1:58.001 7/MASTER 40
8 21 CASTRO DURAN Pablo MASTER 40 BIKE PATROL. CO 17:44.980 52.682 3:55.291 3:29.851 3:42.987 4:36.087 2:00.764 8/MASTER 40
9 61 HERMIDA FERNANDEZ Angel MASTER 40 X BIKES. C.C. 18:00.263 1:07.965 3:59.262 3:32.572 3:45.473 4:40.663 2:02.293 9/MASTER 40
10 130 FERNANDEZ PEREZ Fito MASTER 40 PICARAÑA. A.D.C. 18:00.945 1:08.647 4:00.891 3:33.364 3:44.429 4:42.349 1:59.912 10/MASTER 40
11 132 BLANCO MELGAR Luis Alberto MASTER 40 MONTEFERRO BIKE CLUB 18:04.198 1:11.900 4:05.288 3:34.993 3:45.910 4:34.232 2:03.775 11/MASTER 40
12 119 GONZALEZ LOPEZ Roberto MASTER 40 MACEDA. C.C. 18:06.262 1:13.964 4:13.761 3:29.062 3:44.492 4:40.669 1:58.278 12/MASTER 40
13 26 MISA FIGUEIRAS Jose MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 18:06.687 1:14.389 4:08.668 3:31.424 3:48.477 4:37.871 2:00.247 13/MASTER 40
14 112 FERNANDEZ CASTIÑEIRA Alberto MASTER 40 CHANTADINO. C.C. 18:16.324 1:24.026 4:02.304 3:33.719 3:57.927 4:39.908 2:02.466 14/MASTER 40
15 14 RODRÍGUEZ GALLEGO José Mario MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 18:19.714 1:27.416 3:44.381 3:13.925 3:32.675 4:16.764 3:31.969 15/MASTER 40
16 126 ARGIBAY FERNANDEZ Fran MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C.C. 18:37.453 1:45.155 4:08.410 3:31.591 3:53.157 5:00.144 2:04.151 16/MASTER 40
17 133 VIEITEZ SEOANE Celso MASTER 40 KOMANCHE. C. 18:41.232 1:48.934 4:12.964 3:49.067 3:51.457 4:46.334 2:01.410 17/MASTER 40
18 51 PEMAN David MASTER 40 MONTEFERRO BIKE CLUB 18:42.099 1:49.801 4:08.677 3:33.314 4:06.141 4:49.612 2:04.355 18/MASTER 40
19 54 ALONSO BETANZOS Uxío MASTER 40 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 18:54.743 2:02.445 4:15.475 3:41.475 3:56.303 4:55.381 2:06.109 19/MASTER 40
20 56 GALLEGO PEREIRA Adolfo Jose MASTER 40 SINGLETRACK OUTDOOR SPORTS. 18:56.787 2:04.489 4:02.543 3:40.278 3:49.780 5:17.318 2:06.868 20/MASTER 40
21 41 POMBAL PIÑEIRO Marcos MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 19:30.125 2:37.827 4:26.234 3:48.912 4:02.955 5:03.669 2:08.355 21/MASTER 40
22 83 LAGO PRADO Jose Antonio MASTER 40 VAL MIÑOR. P.C. 19:31.272 2:38.974 4:25.900 3:45.033 4:07.564 5:01.608 2:11.167 22/MASTER 40
23 97 LAGO CARRERA Javier MASTER 40 SPOL. C.C. 19:32.796 2:40.498 4:24.159 3:48.758 4:03.620 5:06.288 2:09.971 23/MASTER 40
24 104 IGLESIAS SILVEIRA Miguel Angel MASTER 40 + ENDURO MTB. C. 20:09.479 3:17.181 4:13.254 3:41.545 3:53.803 4:49.936 3:30.941 24/MASTER 40
25 131 MIRANDA David MASTER 40 CORUXO. C.C. 20:38.881 3:46.583 4:16.748 3:46.854 3:59.745 6:27.217 2:08.317 25/MASTER 40
26 38 VILLACIEROS BOIX Bruno MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 20:45.492 3:53.194 4:37.305 4:10.642 4:19.168 5:21.736 2:16.641 26/MASTER 40
27 136 DIAZ HINAREJOS Oscar MASTER 40 XTREMBIKE. C. 21:08.193 4:15.895 4:37.002 4:19.742 4:26.999 5:30.307 2:14.143 27/MASTER 40
28 91 ROMERO BLANCO Jose Manuel MASTER 40 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 21:15.100 4:22.802 4:17.004 4:20.635 4:31.153 5:23.968 2:42.340 28/MASTER 40
29 77 SERANTES SANTORUM Serafin MASTER 40 BTT CASTROBIKES. C. 21:40.421 4:48.123 4:45.829 4:17.309 4:35.012 5:40.123 2:22.148 29/MASTER 40
30 42 DACRUZ GIL Jorge MASTER 40 RAPOSO FR. C.C. 21:48.752 4:56.454 4:22.436 4:40.512 4:00.814 5:06.916 3:38.074 30/MASTER 40
31 32 ALONSO FRANCISCO Antonio MASTER 40 THC BIKE. C. 23:14.285 6:21.987 4:13.400 3:50.313 5:15.197 7:43.244 2:12.131 31/MASTER 40

III Enduro Concello de Gondomar



Posic. Dorsal Nombre Categoria Equipo Total Dif. TC1 TC2 TC3 TC4 TC5 Clasif. Cat.

Clasificación Categorias

32 128 PEREZ FIGUEROA Alberto MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C.C. GALICIA EN BICI SCOTT 1:49:06.421 1:32:14.123 6:01.334 17:36.268 22:03.439 30:59.342 32:26.038 32/MASTER 40
DNF

33 55 JANEIRO ALFAGEME Guillermo MASTER 40 SINGLETRACK OUTDOOR SPORTS. 4:18.710 3:37.740 3:53.286 33/MASTER 40
34 89 CAMBA NOGUEIRA Roman MASTER 40 DEL MAR DE MUGARDOS. C. 4:35.303 4:04.056 4:10.120 16:23.208 34/MASTER 40
35 46 GARCÍA ALONSO Luís MASTER 40 BICI VERDE. C.C. ANCA 3:55.567 3:42.629 3:40.887 21:18.177 35/MASTER 40
36 127 VÁZQUEZ GARCÍA Alberto MASTER 40 TRAVIESAS. C.C. 5:17.889 17:57.299 22:03.766 36/MASTER 40

#    MASTER 50
1 25 TABOAS PAZO Carlos Jose MASTER 50 QUEBICI-MARCISPORT. C. 17:55.975 0.000 4:00.114 3:28.637 3:48.669 4:37.891 2:00.664 1/MASTER 50
2 49 GOMEZ CASTRO Manuel MASTER 50 5TH PINE MTB TEAM. C. 18:16.357 20.382 4:03.687 3:30.581 3:45.052 4:58.485 1:58.552 2/MASTER 50
3 110 LAGO COSTAS Antonio MASTER 50 BICI O CON. C. 19:06.474 1:10.499 4:13.704 3:42.340 4:02.592 4:59.637 2:08.201 3/MASTER 50
4 67 FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ Fernando MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:17.313 1:21.338 4:27.361 3:45.467 3:55.059 5:01.743 2:07.683 4/MASTER 50
5 122 SALGUEIRO TRONCOSO Ismael MASTER 50 MR BIKES. C. 19:19.223 1:23.248 4:15.536 3:56.038 4:03.120 4:58.528 2:06.001 5/MASTER 50
6 57 RODRIGUEZ REY Marcial MASTER 50 QUEBICI-MARCISPORT. C. 19:34.284 1:38.309 4:25.684 4:03.217 4:00.392 4:58.176 2:06.815 6/MASTER 50
7 68 ACEVEDO PENA Javier MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB. C. 19:55.425 1:59.450 4:26.724 4:03.696 4:09.797 5:04.406 2:10.802 7/MASTER 50
8 129 VILAR RIVERA Fernando MASTER 50 XTREMBIKE. C.C. 20:37.743 2:41.768 4:35.891 4:02.533 4:16.875 5:25.070 2:17.374 8/MASTER 50
9 85 QUINTAS PEREZ Eladio MASTER 50 + ENDURO MTB. C. 22:46.048 4:50.073 4:34.987 5:13.670 4:51.756 5:36.079 2:29.556 9/MASTER 50

#    CADETE
DNF

1 82 CARRERA PRADO Nico CADETE CORUXO. C.C. 4:06.820 3:31.979 3:42.679 1/CADETE
2 71 COMESAÑA FREIRE Álvaro CADETE + ENDURO MTB. C. 4:05.945 3:38.592 3:45.034 2/CADETE

#    FÉMINAS ÉLITE
1 150 GONZÁLEZ LEMOS Rebeca FÉMINAS ÉLITEKOMANCHE. C. 23:59.702 0.000 5:24.264 4:50.886 4:54.579 6:19.369 2:30.604 1/FÉMINAS ÉLIT
2 149 ABADIN CID Eva FÉMINAS ÉLITEBARBANZABIKE. C. 31:32.355 7:32.653 4:56.905 5:26.708 4:52.691 6:16.617 9:59.434 2/FÉMINAS ÉLIT

III Enduro Concello de Gondomar




